Ver: 1.8
Jun 30, 2010
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G1224Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Dual Rail-to-Rail I/O, High-Slew-Rate OP Amp
Features

G1224 is available in 8pins SOP-8, MSOP-8, TSSOP-8
and SOT-23-8 package.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Green)
G1224P1U G1224 -40°C to 85°C SOP-8
G1224P8U G1224 -40°C to 85°C MSOP-8
G1224D1U G1224 -40°C to 85°C TSSOP-8
G1224TMU 1224x -40°C to 85°C SOT-23-8
G1224TMD 1224x -40°C to 85°C SOT-23-8
Note: P1: SOP-8     P8: MSOP-8  D1: TSSOP-8  TM: SOT-23-8
U & D: Tape & Reel
Pin Configuration Typical Application Circuit
OUTA